
Construction Services Department Change Orders

CURRENT
CONTRACT
AMOUNT

REVISED
AMOUNT

SALES TAX 
SAVINGS *PROJECT EXPLANATION (see attached)CONTRACTOR CO# CHANGE

SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 11 /20/201 8 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING

Change Order reflects the conciliation of the final costs for the Guaranteed 
Maximm Price for the Constract between owner and design/builder for 
design and constrcution services where the basis of payment is cost of the 
work plus a fee dated April 19, 2018. 

P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a 
Tandem ConstructionTaylor Ranch Portables $148,197.00 -$55,221.221 $92,975.78 0.00 R

$148,197.00 -$55,221.22 $92,975.78 TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS:

NOTE: The change orders ('identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax. 'A=Approval; R=Ratification










